PARTS MANUAL
FOR

HAGIE MODEL 8250 HI-TRACTOR

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
BOX 273 CLARION, IOWA 50525 (515) 532-2861

COVERS MACHINE SERIAL NUMBERS: 010798001 thru 010798100

2-89 493115



SPRAYER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie sprayer is identified by means of a frame serial number. This
serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the number
of the sprayer. As for further identification, the engine has a serial
number and the planetary hubs have identification plates that describe the
type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service when order-
ing parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing Company,
record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.

SPRAYER SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

PLANETARY HUB IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS
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ABBREVIATIONS

A/C - Air Conditioner
ADPTR - Adapter

AGI - Agitator

ALT - Alternator

ASSY - Assembly

BRKT - Bracket

DET - Detail

DISPL - Displacement
EL - Elbow

EXT = Extension

FLO - Flow

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female O-ring
FRT - Front

HYD - Hydraulic

HYDRO - Hydrostatic
LG - Long

LWR - Lower

MJIC - Male J. 1. C.
MOR - Male 0-ring

MT = Mount
MTR - Motor
P/N - Part Number

PLT - Plate
QTY - Quantity

RED Reducer

REF - Reference

REST - Restrictor

REQ) - Required

SHFT - Shaft

SOL = Solution

STRG - Steering

ST - Street

SWIV - Swivel

UNC - Unified Naitonal Course (Thread)
UNF - Unified Naitonal Fine (Thread)

vV - Volt
W/ - With
WHL - Wheel

WLD - Weldment

-
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PEREING OICSEL CNGINE ASSCFEILY

DET. GTY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

I1SB07  PERK TW.235 ENO

315811 WATER TRAF WT PERN Tw.236
1%G18 WATER TRAP IMLET TUBE

JINE20  WATER TRAP OUTLET TUBE

3iw7us  FRT HTR WT WLD PERK

Tl WH REAR MTR MT WLD PERK
J1898  LH REAR MTR MT WAD PERX
w628  AID CLEAMNER TUBE 3.00 X 6,00
918004 378 URC STOVER WUT

S00130 38 UNC X 1 Qrw HEX BOLT
111082  EmG TSOLATOR

900231 7MIE UNF X | WEX BOLT

920503 LOCK WASH 7116

GOS0 LOCK WASH 142

SINO0E  1/2 UNC STOVER WuT

Q00269  1/2 UNC X 2 3/w HEX BOLT
GPOO0M 142 FLAT WASHER SAF

SOOPES 172 UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
ZOINET 73 AMP ALT Wi12V REGULATOR
140058  BELT GATE 8510

SODDES  &716 UNC X 1 WEX BOLT

SRE0500  LOCK WASH 5116

SR001  5/16 FLAT WASHER SAF PLT
BOOZTS  1/2 UNC X % 17 HEX BOLT
S830M1 12 REGULAR FLAT WAk PLT
SO02%E 7006 UNF X4 144 NEX BOLT
S1HE12  ALT SPACER .EZ 0O X 2.3
J19615 ALY SPRCER &2 00 X .18
191022 SHEAVE ALT HOTOROLA

GEEOXT  FLAT MABH L/E REGULAR

319457 TEMP SENDR 2800 178NPT FOR GA
503012 REO BUSH 1/2 WNPT TO 1/ FPT
EDI290 HOSE, 5706 X 20 FUEL LINE
SI4667  WATER TRAP ASSY PERK 4.238
o1999  VOLTAGE REGULATOR

BOI2ST HMOSE, S/16 ¥ 120 IN FUEL LINE
E20120 HOSE CLAMP WD § MINIATURE PLT
520059 WOSE CLAMP WO w0 PLATED
115265 PUBBER ADPTR 2 1% ID X 2 142
S1GI46  HOSE INSERT, AIR INTK OMAN
520052 WOSE CLAWP WO 52 PLATED
Li4TE]  ATR CLEANER HOSE

S20003  7/16 FLATWASHER SAE

00233 /UG UNF X § 102 MEX BOLT

OO e AN B e By e
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PERXINS DIESEL EWGINE ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

11 3sB0r  PERX Tw.236 EMG
¢ 4 520067 HOSE CLAMP WO 28 PLATED
3 & 9005001 102 UNF X 1 HEX BOLT
4 1 34Te8 OIL SEMDER .02% NPT PERX
§E 1 E20020 HOZE CLAMP MO % MINIATIRE PLT
6 3 20001 5716 FLAT WASHER SAE
71 o000%E  5/16 UNF X 3/4 HEX BOLT
B 1 Wr3SE1  WO. 10-32 BALL JOINT
9 1 M4ehy  FUEL SHUTOFF PIVOT PERKMZIG
1 1 XI8EIZ THROT CABLE MT WLD T%,2%E A&7
11§ 34671 EWG OIL FILT ELEMENT PERKSDER
12 1 B00NGS  PERX TO SUND DRIVE ASSY INT
13 12 500130 5/ UNC X 1 1/% HEX BOLT
1§y 20 B2060F LOCK WASH 5I/B
15 1 GOGRSY  WYDST CONT CABLE MT PERX
16 2 S0026T 1/2 DMC X | WEX BOLT
17 8 WODIEE IJE ONF X 34 HEX BOLT
18 1 X007 & IN GROUND STRAP
19 1 BINTST  GATES 20811 RADIATOR HOSE
20 1 3I47EE GATER 20608 RADIATOR HOSE
21 1 GOI263  WOSE. 516 X 149 IN FUEL LINC
&1 AT MI0-3NT/4 PAN HD MACH SCREW
23 1 34726 FUEL RETUMN TUBE PERK 4.23881
&1 0T MO 10-32 STOVER WuT
25 1 BI4558  FUEL FILTER ELEMENT PERWWIG
26 1| BODNHI DWIVE DISE ADPTRE MENG PERKINS
& 1 9039} 10-32 X 1 WT RD HD MACH SR
28§ BI0027  HEX WUT WO 10 UNF

3

H20510 LOCKWATHER MO 10




CHRYELER EWGIME ASEEMALY

DET. @TY PART MO, DESCRIPTION

i 2914%3  VOLTAGE REGULATOR

Fd 147000 BELT GATES 2450 TRUFLEX

3 191022 SHEAWE ALT MOTOROLA

L] 147000 BELT GATES B510

5 311055 FAN SPACER

& 200016 JPACEE, 1/% OO X 1! GA X 3/8
F) 35303 EXNAUST MAMIF MEAT SHIELD

L] SINE05  ALT ADT ARM

2 J18310  ALT MT

10 JiNB32  RADIATOR WOSE 1.75 X 19

[} SINGUST  TEWP GENDR 2800 §/BWPT FOR GA
12 318280 OIL FILTER

13 315025 CARTER CARBURETOR

1 19614 SHORT ADFTR FOR 19 IN FAN
15 Y1358 LM FHT WTR MT WLD CHRY

16 J41351  RW FRT ATR MT WLOD CHRY

7 THI3SE  REAR WTR MT WLD CHRY

18 311038 SPACER, FAN SHEAWE

19 900132  3J8 UNC X 1 3rw MEX BOLT
20 520067  HOSE CLAMP WO 28 PLATLD

SJ0085 HOSE CLAMP WO 24 PLATED
BO1151  HOSE. S/8 X 12 HEATER

00{W2  5/8 UNC X 5 MEX BOLT

S001S8 7/IE IMC X 1 3/4 HEY BOLT
Q00285 1/2 UNC X 2 109 HEX BOLT
SO02E5  1J2 UNC X § 102 WEX DOLT
B000EY  5/1E UWC X 3/ WEY BOLT
918008 102 UNC STOVER wuT

420001 5016 FLAT WASHER SAL PLT
820004 | )2 FLAT UASHER EAE

20501  LOCK MASH 5116

CINET T2 MNP OALT Wii2V REGULATOR
TiW417 LR RAD WOSE CHRY 318

SX120  WOSE CLAMP WO § MINIATURE PLT
520070  (OSE CLAMP WO & PLATED
GO00BE 516 UMC ¥ 2 1J4 HEX BOLT
B0IZ&7  HOSE, S/1E X 120 IN FUEL LTNE
MiNB2y  3GH CRAME PULLEY

SiN328  FUEL LIME W/ FILT CHRY 518
IIN4I5 19 [N PLR FAN W/2.75 PITCM
Siw428  CABLE WEAT SMLD WLD Comy 318
Sis006  FiIE UNC STOVER MUT

B
B
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CHRYSLER ENGINE ASSEMELY
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CHRYSLER AJC COMPEEZSOR ASSEMBLY

aY

AIC COMPRESSOR PURP ASSEMBLY
DET. OTY PART wO. DESCRIFTION

SI441%  COMDENSER MOUNT

H
2 2 JIYNIE  COMDENSOR KEEPER
31 N4 AMC DRYCR WTG BRNT
§ 1 G5TEID  AJC COWPRER MT WLD OHAN
§ N HFIEOS  EMM X 1.26THD X 16MM HEX BOLT
6 @ B57515  AIC COMPSR ADT TAB
T 1 G57H7 AIC COMPSR MT WAD
8 M WPREDM  EMM LOCKMASHER
9 1 B57510 COMPRESSOR. AJC
10 1 INTOWD 2400 BELT
11 & B00129 5/B UNC X 1 HEX BOLT
12 2 90013 N/E UG X 1 102 HEX BOLT
13 2 900130 5/8 UNC X 1 /4 HEX BOLT
14 4 SOD0BY &/16 UNC X 3/% HEX BOLT
15 4 gied0@ 5/06 UNC STOVER WuT
16 4 900002 1/ UWC X 3/% HEX BOLT
17 4 SI%OD0 1/% UNC STOVER WUt
18 9 9iwd0y 348 UWC STOVER WUT
19 13 S20002  WASH FLAT 3/8 BAE

z

ORAN AIC COMPRESSOR ASSEMELY 20 B57308  COMDENSOR KIT

MOTE:  FOR OMAN OFTION USE ITEMS: 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
G=1=-12=15-10=15-16-17-18-15-20.
FOR CHRYSLER OPTION UZE ITEMSs |-7-3-E-7
( Y §=10-11=12=15-18-15-16-17-18-19-20. & j
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FERRING A/C COMPRESSOR ASSEMDLY

PERKING A/C COMPHEISOR FURP ASSEMELY

OET. OTY FART MO,
12 Siwuis
T F IIWMIE
4 1 WA
y |  1u00es
& 1 I4roow
& & 7515
o1 esMIY
B 1 E&FI30
? 1 ERMEN
W1 ESTII0
11 2 HDIZS
I @ ®Wmy
17 5 WM
IS § DODORN
15§ FI4002
16§ 0000
I7 8 Bi4ODO
I8 3 FI4D0w
12 13 20002
E R B =]
£ 8 50a03
& 1 L0
21 1 Is0067

GEECRIPTION

CONDEWSER HOUNT
COMDENSER KEEFER

ArC DRYER MG ORXT
EHEAVE . 168 £.25 00 O-& TYPE
EELT 4L3BO0

BIC COMPSE ADT TAB

AIC COMPSHE MT WD

AIC COMPSH MT ADFTR PERK
LIC DRIVE SHAFT WD PERK
COMPRESSOR, AIC

AME UNC | WEX BOLT

A08 UNC X 1 142 HEX BOLT
508 UNC N ) 1w HEX BOLT
SP18 UNC % 5/% WEX BOLT
2006 UMD STOVER WUT

1% UNC W 54y HEW BOLT
1% UNC ETOVER NUT

3B NC ST0VER MU

WASH TLAT 3/8 GaL

THIE UNF X § HEX BOLY
LOCK WASH 7i16
COMDEMSER XIT

TAPER BUSH TYPE O 1.50 BORE



HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMELY
DET, OTY FPART NO. DESCRIFTION

GOEAYS  LARGE WYD MANTFDLD MT

BIOOZ8  FLD COWTROL 16 GPM IMLIME CES
618279 1 f/1GAIIC-20-7/BMOR LBO
611827 1 1/1GMTIIC-1 1/1GMOR ADPTR
EISE|7  EJ00 YD MANIF ELOCE B8
GISSEE  HYD TUBE SUMD PUNP RN

GIS569  WYD TUBE SUMD PUMP LH

BIRI7E | 5/)EMTIC-90-1 5/1SMOH LEO
GlBav@ 1 1/1GAJIC-90-1 §r1GMOR LBOD
BIOIBE 1 1/1GHOR PLIMG

B000E5 5/18 UNC X 1 HEX BOLT

e B LR ke A e

00196 7116 MG X 1 1y HEX BOLT
920501  LOCK WASH 5116

P BG Ad R BE R e s o e

WOTEs  FOR TWO-WHEEL DRTVE ASSEMELY TTEMS 2,
I, AND B ARE REPLACED BY 10 AND u.

C () ()



MOTE: 1. ITEMS 13 USED WITH FUD OPTION,
2. ASSLHOLY SwOWN 1S FOR GAS OPTION.
FOR DIESEL OPTION REPLACE ITEMS 15.20
21,82, & 26 WITH [4) SOOPEE - 112 UKC
X1 112 WEX BOLT AND (%) S2000% - 172
BAE FLAT WASHER.
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SUNDITRAND PUMP ASSEMELY

GlGhE:
WFazal
EDEHSE
GUGBED
618167
BIBITE
70219
505200
EDEEER
B18090
618540
E181TH
G1811Y
G1g57
EIBEED
714560
200003
919000
SO0266
200267
S1%008
SI0004
UehED
E0E8T0
HE30%1

s
G18535
S20087
2038393
20510
10027
Ji80e?
75521

618585

. @TY PART WO, DESCRIPTION

SUND &3 SER PURP B-NT 1.060HG
CAP SCRCW 578 UNCHI 5/% ALLEN
PUMF CORTROL LEVER EXT
CESSHA GEAR PURP 1.78CI SPINE
LOCK WASHER FOR 5-BOLT FLG

1 S/16FOR W-BOLT FLANGE, LESE
BUNA DRIMG 1 5/16 X 1 3I16
BLk PIPE 5T EL 90DEG 1NPT
SUND |.D& CHG PUMP FOR SDEBED
1 5116MOR-1FNPT ADFTR

7180 PLUG

1 S/VBATIC-B0-1 S71GMOR LBOD
S/ 1GMIIC-80~-7 1 1GMOR LBO
SINRJIC-7 [BH0R ADPTR

1TH HOZE BARB-S0-1 1/16MDR

1 HOSE BARE~-1MNPT

109 URC X o HCX BOLT

114 UNC ETOVER WUT

102 UNC X © 3/% WEX BOLT

112 UNC X 2 HEX BOLT

1/2 UKC STOVER WUT

112 FLAT WASHER SAE

GASKET

0-RING FOR GOGEGL SUMD B-MT
112 REGULAR FLAT WASH FLT

BLK PIPE ST EL 4SODEG INPT
7IBRJIC-90-1 1/16H0R LBD

HOSE CLAMP WO 20 FLATED

10-32 X 1 SLT RO WO MACH SCR
LOCK WASH NO 10

HEX WUT MO 10 UNF

WO §0-32 STOVER muT

BALL JOINT WO 10-32 THD

1 S/BMOR-1 1/16FOR ADPTH
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BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY

Descriotion

Bottary “kas Englne”
Bovtery Hold Down w/Clomos
Bottery "Diese] Engine®
Battery Coble S8

Bottary Coble 4@

Eround Strop

Bobtery Hold Dosn Weldoent
Battary Box

Bortery Box Suoport

/B UNC x 17 Hex Bolt

/8 INC Lotk Nut
5/8 UnC » @ 172 Corrioge Bolt
378 UNC x 344 Bew Bolt

Mote: Qtems 6. B. 11. ond 12 ore used with

poth enaines.
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CUMM RADIATOR ARD DIL CODLER ASSEMBLY 1331
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QrY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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—

314477
JB178
JaT9
318257
319539
470085
504702
04335
505200
305213
£10305
618053
B1B0RE
618138
639579
900064
900128
914002
920001
920002

Ira480

Jraans
JuTe?
470118
470121
g1d004
472382
s20087
316180
g8z
471825
473804

RAD-OIL CODLER MT W™D 8730 BE
RAD SHROUD CUMM ENG B250 &1
RADIATOR LONG WFG 1385
RAD CAP 7LB X JMFREC BRIH SM
RADIATOR DRAIN COCK CHRY

1 /AUNC NUTSERT . D20-. 10oMATL S

CLOSE MIPPLE , 75NPT

BLK PIPE TEE . TSNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DLC 1.QDNPT
RED BUSH 1 X 3/t BLYX WAL
3400 1C-80-3 f4MNPT LBO
T/EUJIC-3 /4UNPT ADPTR

DiL COOLER, BLISSFIELD 65082
1IN HOSE BARB-30-1uMP1

FOAM, 2IN WIDE X 401N LONG
S/1BUNC X 304 HEX BOLT

3/BIMEC X 3fe HER BOLT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER WUT

5/18 FLAT WASHER SAL PLT

WASH FLAT 3/B SAf

SIDE SCRN WLD IMTAXE B250 86
TOP SCAM WLD IMTAKE B2%0  BE
RAD RECOVERY TAMK & WIG WLD
1/4UMC X 34 FLANGED HEX BOLT
1 AUNC HOX FLANGED LOCK WUT
3/BUNC HEX STOVER NUT
Ji0-24THD 1w X 816 TEE TYP 3
HOSE CLAWP MO 20 PLATED

22 IN DIA B BLADE 2.25 PITCH
121H FAN SPACER Clmu §1
DEMM-1. 25 X J0WMW HEXK BOLT

BUM L OCKMASHER

-1

/
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CHHTSLER EMGINE EXMAUST PIPE ASREMELY

= 9l

DMAN EWGINE EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMELTES

DET. GTY PART WO. DESCRIFTION

O s O W s P e

- R o w Rw
R T

E em Rl s ss AU RS K ODOEE R e B = Rl e ae

361183
361190
54738
314425
Siga7
SINTIE
41359
900265
18008
F1S00Y
J18537
LILLLT
J1E147
S70160
WrE2E
315808
200170

MAINFRAME TIE PLATE
MATWFRAME REAR TIE - AMGLE
EXHALET PIPE FLG CWRY 518
R EXH PIPE 318 EHORT
MUFFLER CHRY 318

LH EXH PIFE 318 LOWG

HEAT ZHIELD MATRFRAME

1/ UNC X 1 142 MEX BOLT
172 UNC STOVER WUT

1/8 URC STOVER MUT

& 112 ID RAIN CaP

MFFLER SAMED

EXHAUST FIPE OMAN

HUFFLER CLAMP 3.00 IN
2.50 WUFFLER CLAWP .31 UWC
EXHAUST PIPE WLD PERY

A48 UNC X 2 1J% HEX BOLY

PERKING ENGINC EXHAUST PIPE ASSERELY
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AIR CLCANER ASSEMELY

« ATY PART KO, DESCRIPTION

514528 AIR CLEAMER

$u529  AIR STACK CAP 3IN

TI4536  ATR CLEAMER HAND ETN

519731 ALR CLEANER WOSE

520052 IOSE CLAMP MO 52 PLATLD
5155585  ATR CLEANWER ELEMENT

W7O118 1% UNC X 3/ FLANGED W BOLT
70121 §/4-20 TLANGED WMIZ MuT

ITEME 4 & & ARE USED WITH THE
CHRYSLER & PORKING ENGIME OPTION.

. FOR OWAN ENGIWE DFTTON (ATR CLEANER

HOSE] REFER TD ENGINE DHAWINGS.



DET. OTY PART MO,
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TWO-WHEEL ORIVE FRONT LEG ASSEMELY

125042
125096
125043
25015
125044
16073
358517
LL HL L
LES i |
LL L]
TEANTE
J5RZ8E
12101
1210
HFDO1S
471005
WF8a5r
25012
G15%33
w5190
TROIRE
F00aa7
B25009
90034y
Fumo
358302
Lo L]
LS ERE]
900828
B25010

e e e e ) mw me ome e e ma  RE e R R R R e e B e R B R B

DESCRIPTION

INMER CONC FOR &25009

HUB CAF DRILLED & TARPED XWD
OQUTER CONE FOR 825009

SPINDLE NUT 7/8-18UWF SLOTTTO
BREASE SEAL FOR B25004

MASH 2 1116 X 2 5/8 X 11 GA
Bl FRT OUTER LLG WLD

LK FRT LEG OUTER TUBE wWLD

FRT LEG WASH

RH FRT INLEG WLD 8250 TWD KHD
LG FRT INLEC WLD 8250 TWD Xiad
JOURNAL BRO-LINER TYPE
THRUST DUSH CUTER RIme 2,25
THRUST BUSH INWER RING 2,25
COTTER PIN 5/32 % | 3/4 LB
179 28 X 142 GREASE IERX
BOLL PIN, 3/80TA X 2 412
SPTHDLE WASHER 2 OO X 937 ID
EETY .50 50 X 1.50 LONG

Rl STRG ARH WLD

LH ETEG ARM WLD

S8 LMC X 7 142 MEX BOLT GRA
MUB WICUPS WILTOMMBOS B250MHD
SIE UMC X & HEX BOLT

508 NG STOVER MUT

Luft KEERER PLT, FRT LLG

RM FAT LEE KEEPER PLT WD

LH FT LEG KEEPER FLT WD

0B UNC N 3 HEX BOLT GRS

WML BOLT 971E-18 X § 1/8 50D

()
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FOUR-WMECL DRIVE FRONT LEG ASSCHELY
DCT, GTY PART MO. DESCRIPTION

1E0732  MWASH 2 1746 X 2 508 X 11 GA
BEREIT  RH FRT OUTER LEG WLD

358254 LW FRT LEG QUTER TUBE wLD
121019 THRUST BUSH OUTER RTNG 2.25
358271  FRT LEG WASM

358008 JOURMAL BRG-LINER TYPE
BERXEN  RH FAT LES WLD WD

558336 LW FRT LEG WLD D

124015  THRUST BUSH IMWER RING 2.25
4I7EI7  TORD WUB 1B TO § W 3TUDS
N7I005  d/w-28 X 1/2 ORTASC IERX
4TZSIT  POLL PIN, 3/8 OIA X 2 142
E10029  SUND WML NTR 15 SERIES
611125 I/WMTIC-3/YMOR ADPTR

BI1N5S  BiuMOR PLUG

GIE115  S/1GMIIC-90-3/4R0R LBD
GHE24)  S/WMTIC-00-3/9H0R LBO
THg190 RN STRG ARM WD

TUEIES LW STRG ARM WD

829052  WMEEL STUD MUT §/2-20RG0000
BT0I51  BUNA DRIMG 3 X 3 B/16
SOOI50 570 DHC X 1 109 HEX BOLT
900335 508 UWC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
000I44 578 UNC X 5 WEY BOLT

662156 LW FRT MTG WMLD FOR CHO® GUIDE
920502 LOCK WASH 3/

820505  LOCK WASHER 5/8

GOUEZE /B LMC X D WEX HOLT CHE
Q00827  L08 LNC X 7 142 WEX DOLT GRE
S14010 508 LMC STOVER MUT

BIS433  KEY .50 50 ¥ 1.50 LONG
358320 R FRT LEG KEEPER PLT WD
558519 LW FT LEG KECPER PLT WLD
35RZ27 LMW KEEPER PLT, FRT LEG
G215 RN FRT MIG WLD FOR CHOP GUIDE
900265 102 D X 1 102 N BOLT
52000% 1/2 FLAT WASHER BAF

HINDOE 102 LMC STOVER NUT

2058 WML STUD 1/2-20 X 1 708 E-'H 0

L= B T

D T R R T T e T i

YN P YRR YA YEEEY
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RLAR LEG ASSEMBLY

DET. GTY PART mO.

O e S e A e

e
SR R e R e

]

B e w P N Y e= R S O S RS B RS E DO b sa e ke mm e me me e= D RS R e = = B = e e e

01206
LITETA
58307
I5A%0G
o7 5061
610050
E1061E
611159
L8302
E18WEE
[Pyl
BME500
[ Fa
B2Eoe
B2BONE
826259
B26963
HZE0AD
BzBlre
A70155

SO0C6T

214004
514008

E2EBIE
35835
00827
918000
615671
26926

14000
900833

DESCRIPTION

SIMSOR SPEEDO TACH

WHL MTR SHLD WD

REAR LEG WELDWT R

REAR LEG VELDHT LK

3i9-16 TRUSEAL WUT

SUND WML MTR EXTEN SHAFT 18
TORD HUE 24 TO 1 B-HT WI1EFN
iR PLUG

I V/EHTIC-80-1 5/1EMOR LBO
SI1GMTIC-95-3/9M0R LBO
WHEEL STUD MUT 1 /2-2OMEO0EG
CLIP BRAKE EETAINER

HUB, BRAKE WT

B, TARER LOCK

HUB MOUNT, BRAKE

BRAKE DISC 5L ASSY

SENSOR DISC, BRAKE FORMED
BAAKE SENSOH MT WLD HH
BRAKE SCNSOR HT WLD LM

BUMA DRING 4 X 4 Si06

5116 UNC % 3/ HEX BOLT

142 UNC X § 42 WX BOLT
142 UNG X 2 HEX BOLT

S8 UNC X 0 102 WEX DOLT
7196 LNC STOVER MUT

142 UNC STOVER RUT

7116 FLATWASHER SAE

142 FLAT WASHLR SAE

LOCK WASHER S/8

FARK BHAKE PAD

REAR LEG TOP PLT & KELPLR PLT
EJB UNC X 7 1/2 WEX BOLT GRE
E/B UMC STOVER WuT

HYD TUBE ASSY REAR LEGS

190 IN BRAKE CABLE

/% UNC % 3J% W BOLT GRS PLT
1w UM STOVER MUT

5/ UNC X § WEX BOLT GRE

MOTE: 1. ITEPMS 1. $. AND I7 APPY TO RIGHT LEG.

(
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TIRE AND RIM ASSEMBLY

(L] Descrigtion
B20201  11.2 x 24 Troctor Tire
E2DED0 ™ Rim Weldment

Boras Whesl Bolt Targue Decal
B20611  Front Tire 9 x 24
E01S Front Rim Weldment
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Wale:

STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

BN
611122
620085
GI0148
620109
620129
BTIIZR
GIG1E
629616
BTO02S
BF0zZ10
Brozie
830210
830218
B14009
00537
516010

Description
174 WPT x 90 x 9416 MJIC
Steering OF] Inder Tube Weldeent
Stearing Cylinder Shaft wWeldment
Gland
Plston
Wiper
Wear Ring
Plston Seql
1378 x 1 5716 0-Ring
34 x 1 0-Ring
114 %1 U2 0-Ring
3/4 x 1 Bock-Up Wosher
1158 %1 172 Bock-lp Wosher
172 UNF Lock Mut
5/8 UNC x 2 5/4 Hex Bolt
578 UNC Lock Mut

1. Cyllinder Assembly - GI00A0

2. Seal Kit - 60938
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TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

L]
Fu31se
JUS203
Tug206
Tug207
TUSZOH
471021
BT0032
W01y
16004
B220u0
Tua214
SO0134

Tescription
Femole Socket Assembly
Ti¢ Rod Outer Tube Weldment
Tie Rod [nner Tube
Tie Rod Inner Shoft
Tie Rod Clomp
Grease Ierk
/8 x 1 142 Cotter Pin
3B INC n 2 374 Hex Bolt
3B UNC Lock Mut
5/8 UWF Slotted hex Mut
Tie Aod St1ffencr Angle
3/E UNC 2 2 172 Hex Bolt
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FUFL TANE ASSEMBLY

. OTY PART MO.

291Nz
H7A802
01102
re01a0
TEI200
THE503
00264
14008
S01450

DESCRIPTION

FUEL BEWGER 19

WO B X 112 FAM WD MET SCHEW
119 PIFE PLUG

FUEL TAWK WLD W7 GAL

BAS CAP

5116 WOSE BARD-1/4MWPT BRI
Li2 UNC X | 1% HEX BOLT
112 UNC STOVER WUT

BLE PIPE ST EL SODEG 1/4NPT

. ITERS & AND 9 ARE USED WITH THE

DIESEL CPTTOM.

. ITEM 3 IS UikD WITH THE GAS OPTION.
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FfR
T15660
BOSE01
Sanll
B14453
B11051
G300
T14560
SIS0
Spar0z
S0E5
L0521
£10300
BIESI0
220087
S06210
S011m
BUS603
=ps20%
FhO097
B05600
760000
THI0ES
S0006Y
520001
ILNBED
S ] 004
E05602
SEROR
SOERI
01193

*More: [tem 30 1§ used With The Chrysler Engine Dotloen,

HYDRALLIC TANE ASSEMELY

Descripticn
1 1L/ NPT x 1 Wose Barb
Gresen Fllter
1 La NPT x @0 Streer Elpow
il Dip Stick
5/4 NPT Pressure Coo
1 KPT x &0° Elbow
1 NPT x 1 Hose Borb
/2 NPT To L/4 WPT Reducer Bushing
/8 NPT Close Nipole
3/4 NPT Pipe Tee
1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushina
5 BT = 345 MUIC
145 NPT Run Tee x 9716 MIIC
Na. 20 Hose Clomp
/% WPT To 142 NPT Reducer Bushing
1/ WPT Ploe Plug
Lime Diffuser
1 RPT x & Plpe Mipple
Hydroilic 011 Tonk wWeldment
Michigen Fllter
Recelver Plote Weldment
Gasket
/L6 UMl x 344 Hex Bolt
5/16 SAL Flot Wosher
Q11 Tonk Strop Weldment
/H UNC Lock Mut
Gresen Filuer Element
1 170 KT x 507 Elbow
1 L/ WPT x 2 177 Ploe Migole
011 Tonk Soocer




LARGED H ©BOLT

n
!E.TH‘ TYPE

STE T ST Tals

CAB ASSEMBLY

DET. OTY FART MOD. DESCRIFTION

R T I e S e O I SO e T

J



OPERATOR ESTATION AZSEMELY

DET. OTY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

11 MBS OF ST WD

2 2 S0%M9%  10-32 X 1 S5LT RO WO MACH SCR

3 1 ESBED0 LW DUTSIDE STH PAMEL

¥ SI4000 109 LMC STOVER NUT

5 1 S00002 Q% LG ¥ 3/ WEX BOLT

B 2 BIN037 MO 10-32 STOVER KUT

PR SI400N M08 LNC STOVER MUT

B 31 520000 1/ FLAT WASH SAF

9 2 920810 LOCK WASH WO 10

10 1 350002 SEAT

B 1 INIE36  SEAT WT WD

12 1 BSB5EM  LH LLR CANDPY DEFLECTON SHLD
13 08 9000FE 360 UMC X 304 HEX BOLT

I8 1 659572  Pi OUTSIDE STN PANCL

15 1 80107 K IN GROUND STRAP

16 M 4B3O0SF  FLAT WASH 508 REGULAR

17y 900029 38 LMC x | EX BOLT

181 3E0O1N  TRIMLIME SEAT

19 8 MI052 DG ISOLATOR

20 1 B26104 BRAXE LEVER ASSY

21 4 DO0DBRY 142 UNC X )N HEY BOLT

22 4 BINOUE 172 UMC STOVER NUT

23 2 ureINe  4jw X §/w 20THO-IN TEK TYPE
24 &2 WTOIIE Q% LMC ¥ 304 FLANGED W BOLT
25 25 WIOOE  MUTSERT. 1/9UMC 020-.100GR
26 1 330015 SUSPEMSION AGSY TRIMLIME SEAT
27 | 3NISEN  SFAT HT LD TRIMLTRE SFAT

28 7 BIRYAE 190 IN BRAKE CABLE

29 B 200064 570G UNC X 3fy MLX BOLT
| SO00E7 5/ UNG ¥ ) 1/2 HEX BOLY
I 17 SIn002 516 UNC STOVER MUT

31 20wz DIMMER SWITCH

3% 1 520121 CUSHIDN HOSE CLAMP | TW DIA
I 4 SONDBM  GJ16 UNC X 3/ CARR BOLT

35 4 sB30a1 1/ PEGULAR FLAT WASH PLT

35 2 520001 5/1E SAF FLAT LAZHER

37 2 EEEE7E 2" WIDE X WO FOAM

M1 M6 0P STw DOOT WLD

39 1% &70121  1/9-20 FLANGED WMIT KT
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DET. OTT PART wO.
I 1 657503
2 1 &5E7E1
3 1 cEmEe
o1 659442
5 1 BRSYNE
L
T 1 G6594¥D
8 2 =00170
9 2 0002
0 12 u7oii8
1 2 94200
12 2 00000
13 22 4wIasa
IS & 520017
15 12 wrzi
16 1 057333
17 B 485053

AIR COMDITIONER ASSEMELY AND ROCH

DESCRIFTION

ATG EVAPORATOR INSTALL KIT

1 DIA BALL KNOB B/8-1GINSERT
AIC BLIMER HSNG MT WLD

AIC DUTSIDE AIR SLIDE WD
CAB ROOF LAD

RH CAH ROF GUSSET

LW CAD ROOF GUSSET

508 UNG X 2 /% 4 BOLT
WASH FLAT /B BAE

109 URC X 3/% FLANGED W BOLT
1i% UKC STOVER wuT

104 UNC X 1/2 HEX BOLT

19 X 3w J0THD-IN TEK TYPE
CUSHION WOSE CLAMP 548 IN
174=20 FLANGED WHIT mUT

AIC DUDMER & EVAPDRATOR EASLE
FOP RIVET 3/16 X 3/8



poGR ASSEMBLY
PN Pescriotion
\g3oze Snop-00 Seol
wInary /8 L = 1 5/4 Stud
g5e159 Dol Catch S1i0e
P B plostic ¥Knab
gxeez 178 Boll ¥neb
RaGREN Foam, Right Doar Pangl
et ] Foam, Left DooT Pontl
[ ] Cob Doar Gloss
ghaua? ¢ Rlenk cob Doof Weloment
goouse Ll [of Door Welament
goooon /0 i x| LAl e palt
gigoon 1/ HC Lotk Mut
ygao01  Filler strie
193013 a1l seal Wegther Strig
qiooe 3B UKE Hex Mul
435052 148 » 38 POO Rlwet
apoo02 /B Flat washef
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CANOPY ASSEMBLY
DET. OTY PART m0. QESCRIPTION

£ 291088 ADTUSTABLE LIGHT W/ GUARD

§ HF00PO. 308 ID GROMMET. ATLANTIC mir2
12 470018 0w UNC M 3/ FLAMGED M BOLT
12 470021 1/%-20 FLANGED WMIZ NUT
4F2349 1IN X 30 Z0THO-IN TEX TYPE

L - T R
=
L)

B 4739k SCROW. MM SHT HTL G/32X 3/8AB
I BEDE2Y  DUTSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR
| B58383 FOAM. CAH ROOF
9 4 G591 WORMLIGHT BRNXT COVER
10 | G59%E CAB ROOF
11 | GESS08 CANDFY WLD
& 1 659565 REAR VIEW MIRROR WTG BRXT
13 b 900265 172 WG X 1 142 WEX BOLT
15 W DI4DOB  1/2 UWC STOVER MUT
15 & 291118 FLASHER & SIDE MARRER LIGHT
16 1 653603 R LWR CANOPY DEFLLCTOR SHLD
17 2 791188 AMBER LEWS FOR FLASHER 29111%



CONSOLE ASSCHBLY

DET. QTY PART WO. DESCRIFTION

. FOR CHEY OPTION DELETE ITEM 15 & 29,
e ':v FOR OMAN OPTION DELETE ITER 4 AMD B.
%, FOR PERXING OPTION DELETC ITEMG
§, B, 14, AND 29.
§, FOR STAIMLESS STEEL TAMK OFTION
DELETE ITEM 2.

Z000%E  LIGHT SWITCH TWO POSITLON
290601 FUEL GAUGE

ZA1201  HOUR METER

eoN204  TOGGLE SWITCH 2 P.O.T.
SORO0M 20 AMP FUSE BFE 30

Z98011  FUSE WOLDER

208012  TOGOLE SWITCH

3121020 10N SUITCH 5 POLE

Wi COWSOLE WELDHT

360518 HEADLTGHT WIGHBEAM THOICATOR
Y70001  RUBHER BOOT W MUT FOR 238012
GEO7BG  INDICATOR LICIT SUW SWIELD
E74000  HOTOROLA SPEEDO

JEOID1  CHOKE CONTROL 1% IN

JEDTS  TOM SWITCH-TAPPED, PLRX
§73054  ECREW, WH EMT MTL £-32 X %/
GSE1Y  BUMPER PLUG

314835 TCWP GA 100-280 DEG LIGHTED
SO3ERS  I0-32 X 3/W SLT ROMD MACH SCH
SIN0ZF MO 10-52 STOVER WuT

20010 MO 10 FLATWASHER SAC

4T00RE  MUTSERT, 1/NUNC ,020-, 100GR
WFDIZ2 04N - 20 X 142 FLANGED W BOLT
w0421 §4%-20 FLANGED WHIZ wUT
WARDRY  MACH MASH 7B ID I 3/B 0O
%1382 COVER PLT FOR WFC CUTOUT
291197 CIRCULT GREAKER. 30aMP
520000  1/% FLAT WASH SAF

IMIEXE  THROTTLE STOP OMAN

[T E T T S

] -
T e o e e e R T
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HYDROSTATIC LEVER ASSEMBLY

pet. Ory, P/N Descriotion

1 1 31501 Hydrostotic Control Lever Mount
2 1 341188  Console Throttle Coble Brocket
3 2 SO0000 1/4 UNC x 1/2 Hex Bolt

] 5 S14000 174 UWC Stover Nut

5 b 4rol22 1/4-20 x 1/2 Flonged Hex Bolt
6 1 47321 Mo, 10-32 Ball Joint

I 1 BOBEEY Control Lever

B 1 TESOGE HWydrostotlc Coble 95%

9 1 S03893 w0, 10-32 % 1 Round Head Screw
10 2 91027 Wo. 10 UMF Hex Mut

1 1 814027 Wo. 10-32 Stover Mut

12 7 o000D3 10 UMC ¥ 1 Hex Bolt 1L

13 2 51002 Mo, B-32 Hey BolH—ANA

15 2 473993 No. 6-32 % 1 Hex Heod Mochine Screw
15 1 243806  Micro Switch

16 B 920000  L/h SAE Flot Wosher

17 1 @00l No. & SAE Flot Wosher

18 Fa 920510 Ko, 10 Lock wWasher

19 1 900005  L/4 UNC = 1 172 Hex Bolt
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CHRY & PERK THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMELY

CHRY PLRK DMAN THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMELY

DET. OTY PART MO.
! 2 IMlNEE
21 wnE
53 458008
§ 7 E5E2E7
5 2 7es00%
& 1 TEEOND
7 7 TEEONE
i 4 200000
§ 2 9001M0
7 oDoEsd
11§ S10027
12 4 918000
13§ o810
M@ SIN00M
15 2 294027
16 2 920002
171 THESOLN
16 1 785080
HOTE ;

CESCREPTION

CORSOLE THROT CABLE HT ANGLE
BALL JOINT mO 10-32 THOD
EPRING WYDRO CONTROL

L FIBOIA BALL WNOD 3/8-16
THROT CADLL 102 IN

THROT LEVER W0

FRICIION DISC 5-333 X .48
1/9 UNC X §72 HEX BOLT

T)8 UNG X2 LIY HEX BOLT
10-32 £ 1 SLT RO HD MACH SCR
HEX WUT MO 10 LiF

144 UNG STOVER MUT

LOCK WASH MO 10

53/B UNC STOVER WUT

N0 10-52 ETOVER MUT

MASH FLAT 5/ SAE

THROTTLE CABLE 2IN STROKE 128
THROTTLE LEVER WD CMAN

TTEM |7 I3 SED OMLY WITH THE PERCING
ENGINE CPTION.

OKAN THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMELY
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hines with mechonical ogitation, Jtem 13 |8
hines with let osltotion. [tem 12 |5 used.

THREE SPOOL VALVE ASSEMBLY

P

BOGSES
3375
BISIST
b55291
001 b4y
BISE3E
WFDOE?
G004
00007
S14000
221001
618126
Ei8a40
610185
613425
[AERE]
70022
920000

Description

Cegsna Three Spool volve
Three Spool Volve Mount eldment
Valve Handle

I* Mometar Ball

/8 MC x 6 1/2 lex Dolt

Valve Homdle Link

378 UMC Wh1x Nut

38 (8C Lock Mut

L/& UNC x 2 lex Bolt

1/4 UNC Lock Nut

Connector Link Clip

%16 oA x 9716 WIC

9/16 MOR-90°-9/16 Long JIC
@16 D=Rina Pl

916 MOR-45°-9/16 MIIC

916 MOR-90°-9/16 MIIC

174 UNC % 172 Flonoe Heod Bolt
144 Flot wWosher

(. !
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FOUR-WHEEL DRTVE SELECTOR VALVE ASEEMELY

DET. GTY PART NO.

W OB KR E e R e

= By RS PA RS R == P Ee sa B am s

BOB00S
Gillee
Giiner
BI419E
615552
618132
E18130
618301
G18333
618535
800135
215004
E1B5ET

DESCRIPTION

GRESEN SELECTOR VALVE [3S-12
TIBATIC-7 fBH0R ADPTR

I IV7IEMTIC-1 171GM0R ADPTR
FWD VALYE U=-TUBE AZSY

FWD SELECTOR ¥L¥ LEVER

1 1/ 16MOR-7[BFOR ADPTR
TIEMOR RUM TEE-7/EMIIC
TIGMTIC-90-718FTIC FWIV LBD
FIBFIIC SW RUM TEE-T/BMTIC
TIEMIIC-00-1 1716MOR LBO
518 UNC % 2 3Iq HEX HEAD
318 UNC STOVER MUT
TISFIIC-BIIBHTIC MFTR



FLOW DIVIDER ASSEMELY

OET. OTY PART MO, DESCRIFTION

1 07518 FLO DIV BGRSG GOPH PRI 7/afoR
1 EOFS0Y  FLD DTV BSO 2-BGPM 7/8 FDR

2 EIEMI0 9 1BMIIC-F/EMOR ADFTR

1 B18327  SAWMTIC-7/EMOR ADPTR

1 GIEDI]  SYIEMITC-3/ERHFT ADPTE

2 BIII2E  FUERMIIC-7IBNOR ADFTR

1 G18594  PVOFJIC SWIV-78n0R ADPTR

e AR e R s
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YARIABLE FLOW COWTROL ASSEMBLICS

. @TY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

B R B Mg e O OO R R R e e

60818
BOERZT
BOGES7
G549
653791
B000Us
19000
B20000
EIRIES
470118
618482
HO106Y
7500
G20002
4T

FLO COMT FCRS| D-1EGPH T/EFOR
FLO COMT FC51 O=3 WARI FrGFOR
FLOW CONT HT WLD

FLOW CONT LEVER WLD

{ OIA BALL KNOE 2JB-IEINSER]
104 UNC X 2 5/ WEX BOLT

11 UNC STOVER WUT

114 FLAT WASH ZAE

Jiyml IC-50-7 1BR0R LBO

14 UNC X 30y FLANGED H BOLT
SINFJIC-9/1EMIIC ADPTR

BJ1E LWC X 3/4 CARR BOLT

G116 PLATED WIMG WUT

WASH FLAT I/8 SAE

14=20 FLANGED WH1Z NUT
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DET. QTY PART MO.

B DN R e R e

e T I e e A

STEERING WMEEL aGSCRALY

200464
201084
208012
340631
001268
30318
Tus1s0
618109
TH2502
THGITE
THENS
TR
BOUZTT
wWiEre
SE4O08
WFo1Z3
w0128
500130
SR0002
470157
SOTERT
910027
70001

DESCRIPTION

PARK BRAKE SPACER

FLASHER | TUAN STGNAL SWITCH
TORGLE SWITOH

GTRG COLUMM COVER WLD 8250 BA
TIE CLAMP TURE OUTRGE
HEADLIGHT WIGHBEAM IMDICATOR
STRG HTR NON-LOAD REACT 1008
GG 1E-3/9H0R ADPTH

5TRO ADT KiOB

ITRO COLUMN 2510 LONG

STRG WHL 14,0 DIA WiCAP

STRG WML CAP FOR U245

102 (MC % 5 102 HEX BOLT

12 UNC X & CARR BOLT

142 MG ETOVER MPT

112 EXTERN TOOTH LOCK WASH
518 LNC X 3/% HDX DOLT

LB LNC X ) §/% HEX BOLT
WASH FLAT 318 SAE

WUT 13/16-20 UNCF FOR 795245
iB-32 § 1/2 SLTRD HO HACH SCR
HEX MUT MO 10 Ui

BUBBER BOOT W MUT FOR 238012




HEEBvsewusnwmerwmel

aup-—-i—-uh.—-l—ab—-—au—-n—.pl—-pf

3

GEIRAT
BEE55L
EEELE]
G550

B59598

RSE3E5
BS99

EE5A5L
E5939
LT
B53358

CAN FDRM

Foam,

§ggd

fggggaadaas

pescription
Center Reor Ooerator Stotion
Rlght Front Operotor Stotlon
Center Front Dperator Stotien

. Left Reor Ooerator Station

Left Front Opergtor Stotlon
Left Bloe Ponel

. Rear Tob Crocamesber

Console Side

Cobr Roof

Left Top Cob Cormer
Upoer 5lde Frome

Upper Reor Frome

Lowerr Beor Window Pomel
fob Tube 37,25 Long
Cob Tube 42,75 Lema
Cob Tube 32,25 Long
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DET. QTT PART MO,

e el

U RO RSP T g T SR

AGITATOR ASSERBLY

TEI21E
G050
B1112]

NIO0ES
WPO0a2
14004

G1B4TY
TENDGT
TelEre
TOGD0
706300
706475
TeiT
WF00s3
E0308
690529
E90533
HPO118
o1

F00130
220002
00128

DESCRIPTION

KGIT SHAFT

HYDRAULIC ROTOR

/16 MIIC X 1/% MNPT ADPTR
55 WX NUT .250NC LOCK

5% U BOLT JSUNC X1.2% X.75
18 UNC LOCK WUT

S04 KIIC ¥ 60 X 1716 HOR
ABIT IMPELLER

AGITATOR WOTOR MOUNT

SHAFT HRG HEMG

SHAFT GRG HSNG ASST BLIND CHD
CLAND KUT

GLAND PACEING CUT TD UMENDMH
1ie-20X105 AL HD SCT 5C CUP
AGITATOR HOTOR COUPLER HALF
AGIT SHFT CPLR WALF WLD

AGIT CPLR FLEXIBLE DISk

109 NG A 304 FLANGED W BOLT
1/4-20 FLANGED WHIZ WUT

308 UNC X L 4w WX DOLT
WASH FLAT 518 SAE

3R UNC X | HEX BOLT

Q)



SOLUTION Tasmr ASSCHBLY

FET. CTY FAHT uUll, DLECRIPTION

STAINLESS STELL

%, 3 3 z §
g Bl w8 3 g . @ i
£ _Ha ogtase LD Fooa = - £=F o
e 2% 330d pgsset 5 E tag P, s Es
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SIGHT GAUGE HOSE ASSEMELY
DET. OTY PART MO, DESCRIPTION

7B3Z53  SIGHT GA MT 250GAL TAWES 8250
731109 TIP.F5-9 BODEG WYL SNGL ORF
TITBSE  EL NOTL BODY .50 SVEEL
FirgsE  TEE AMD EL MUT .GEE FF3
718866 CAP WUT .GBB FPS STEEL

520117  CUSHION HOSE CLAMF 578 TN
618556 12 WOSE BARE-BO-1/4MNFT WL
601345 BOSE. .50 X 42,00 SIGHT GAUGE
520065  WOSE CLAMP NO & PLATED
NIET  10Y=20 FLANGED WMIZ MuT
N0dE@ LY - 20 X 102 FLANGED W BOLT

e DD AL O O AN W RS e
B R Bl me me e e e e e e

[—
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SOLUTION SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

P/
Le04Ea
472193
SO0
o
5054800
505219
S06002
618531
E18542
690019
630050

Description
Volve Mount Brocket
Mo, 10-20 x 177 Round Heod Mach. Screw
/0 NPT To /4 NPT Mylon Reducer Bushing
/4 NPT x 90 Mylon Plee Hipple
3/5 NPT x 1.75 Ploe Wioole
3/4 NPT Mylon bex Pipe Mipple
1 L/ NPT x %/4 NPT Mylon Reducer Bushing
1/2 NPT = 90 x 544 Mylon Hose Bard
1 1/4 WPT x 90 x 1 1/4 Mylon Hose Barb
Splution Volve Assembily
1 1/4 NPT Line Strainer
Prassure Goupe
40 Mesh Line Strolner Screen
Gasket
Mo, 12 Hode Clomp
¥o. 24 Hose Clomp
1/6-20 Flonged Wiz Mut
1/6-20 UNC x 3/4 Flonoed Hex Bolt
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BOLUTION PUMP AGSEHALY

OET. QTY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

W DE e N OS E e B e

MOTE ¢

0581
507015
S0E200
L6105
TISEED
soroe?
505600
503400
Fis3s0
GO0
503820
s0fme
507253
508410
e llic]
507018
EOTE1N
696110
507024
£80302
60z
630304
LABREL]
a18241
520070
5200
b3S
200028
BI400N
BOue
900830

B DB R e L B e e e e omm b B R P R mm s ms oms P R R b e G e e G e

HYPRD CENTRIF PURF 10GPH

RED BUSH § 12 TO 1 §7% MAL
CLOZE MIPFLE 1 1JuNPT

BLx PIPE TEC 1 1/4NPT

I 1/4 WOSE BARE=-1 1|/5MNPT
RED BUSH 1 104 TO 102 BLK MAL
CLOSE WIPPLE 1/2WPT

BLK PIPE 5T FL DODES 1 /2WPT
112 HOGE BARE-1ZHNPT

BALL WALVE 1/2FWPT POLY

BLE PIPE TEE |/2WPT

CLOSE WIPPLE 1 1/2WPT

SIDE OUTLET TEE | 112 NPT

I §/% WPT X 90 STREET ELEEM
BUK PIPE 5T EL 4SDEG 1 1/9NPT
BLK PIPE 5T EL GODEG 1 1/2NPT
BLE PIPE NIFPLE 1.50MPT-12.00
BALL WALVE 1 1/2FNPT POLY
BLK PIPL 5T EL WSDEG 1 1/2wPT
DUICK COMMECT CPLR | | /2MHPT
QUICK COMMECT ADPTR 1 1/2FNPT
QUICK COMMECT PLUG. | 172
IIHMTIC-00-1 ] HNPT LBO
SIMMIIC-90-3/4A0R LBO

MOSE CLAMP MO & PLATED

HOSE CLAMP MO 24 PLATED
SELF-PRIME SOLU PUMP BASE WLD
306 UMC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

Li8 UMC STOVER MUT

A7E IMC X 1 HEX BOLT

306 UWC X 1 174 HEX BOLT

ITERS 3.4.6.7.8.9.90,10. AND 2% ARC UPSED
WITH JET AGITATION,



GHEET METAL ASSEMBLY
DET. OTY PART WO. DESCRIFTION

doi

W

i

ENG!
i

g

50 AMD 4) ARE USED WTTH

i
"ot
Y
1

L 15 AND 2% ARE USED WITH THE
o W5 ARE USED WIT
deTION, %
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L Sohet
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LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Cvlinger Assembly - BIONSY

£yl Inder Assambly With Fittings - B2
Restrictor Elbow Assembly - GI4365

Seql Klt - EZDOR3

PN
4s0%38
wrarr
6ll122
614365
520081
Br0s2E
0526
520082
69003
623505
B70Z218
90218
620038
620505
HT0113

[ =]
Pt et et et R et g B e

[ —

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Descripcion
9716 MJIC-90-1/% NPT Topped
344 UNF Thin Hex Lock Nut
14 WPT-90-9/16-18 male Elbow
Restrictor Screw .0u2 Dlg.
Plston
1548 X2 0-Rimg
1 5/8 X 2 Bockup Mosher
Glond
1% 1 L'y x L/8 Wiper
2* Intermal Snap Ring
1¥11M4 0-Ring
1% 1 154 Bockup Washer
Tube eldment
Shaft Weldment
9716 X 3/ O-Ring
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Restricror Elbow Assembly Used With Fold Cylinder.
Fold And Level Cylinder Assembly - B20052

Fold Cylinder Assembly With Fittings - 620056
Lewvel Cvlinger Assembly With Flttings - E200ED
Restrictor Elbow Assembly - GBS
Seal KIt - GR00BY

MOTE:

o

LEVEL ANMD FOLD CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Det. Gry. P/N Description
11 bAD%38 9416 MJIC x 0% 1/4 NPT Topoed
2 1 WFz297 374 UNF Thin Bex Lock Mut
3 2 B2 Ly WPT x 90 WIE MUIC
L] 1 64366  Restrictor Screw 042 Dla.
5 1 B2005% Tube Weldment

E 1 62001 PlEton

T 1 620082 Gland

E 1 B200A%  Shoft beldment

8 1 B29003 Wiper

10 1 629505 2 Internal Snop Ring

11 1 LEOIER] 9/16 n 34 O-Ring

12 1 870214 1x1 1/ D-Ring

13 2 870526 1 5/8 x 7 D-Ring

14 1 B0 14 1 x 1 L/% Bock-Up Masher
15 5 B9 1 5/8 x 2 Bock-Up Washer
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550327
160362
160979
160580
150881
15000
00002
500019
00020
E96204
E5EM3
gi800z
160455
915008

160015
16008E
160987
AP0

520070
S0G218
BS6H02
910008

BOOH ASSCHELY

DET. OTY PART mO. DESCRIPTION

D-RING GASKET FOR 666201
HOOM WLD BS540 - E2S0

EYE DOLT. 1/20MC X 9

SPRTMG, BOOH BRKWAY

SWIVIL, BOOM EYEBOLT

104 UNC STOVER WuT

14 UNC X 314 HEX BOLT
S/UNPT=] IPHDSE BARE NYLON
SIuNPT-379HOSE BARE 90 NTLON
QUICK COMMECT PLUG. 319
CUTCK COMMECT CPLR MALE 374
5116 LNC STOVER MUT

BUSH 625 00 X 16GA WA X .54
112 UNC STOVER WUT

102 UNC X 2 1/9 HEX BOLT
2.06I0 GROMMET SLIT

TWIN LOGP CHAIN & LTINS
FEEDER T MIG BRKT

U DOLT .3IUNC X 1.380L X 3 LG
HOSE CLAMP O 12 PLATED
HOSE CLAMF NO B PLATED

WL PIPE TCE .7SNPT

QUICK COMMECT ADPTR 37wFNAT
102 UNC MEX MUT



TREAD ADJUSTHMENT & LADDER ASSEMELY

DET. OTT PART MD. DESCRIFTION

PEON SO M e NG s A e

16

~

T B ey

Wil
mis2
LR
Hr0119
Y0130
F0535
914010
e
F00EN
14008
E000T
F000s
914000
MIEIE
Mi1610
200129
915004

TREAD ADT BAR HT WLD UPPER
TREAD ADJ TUBE WD

TREAD ADJ SLIDING TUBE
PICKER PIN 12004 X 2 114
HATR PTIN 3/32 DIA WTRE

5/% UNC X § 102 HEX BOLT

5% UnC STOVER wUT

LADDER WLD B2E0 1987
142 UNC X 1 10w HEX BOLT

112 UkC STOVER WUT

1749 URC X | HEX BOLT

1/9 UNC X 1 112 HEX BOLT

114 UNC STOVER WUT

LADDER HANDRATL WLD B250 E7
LR LADDER BRACE WLD 8250 &7
518 URC X 8 HEX BOLT

5/8 URC STOVER WUT

=T

>

=




DET. QTY PART WO.

B01172
601177
601260
601239
60129
BO1261
Lo
E01259

O U N G B ==
T

. 3i% X 560 1BR BLACK EPOM
+ 3/4 X 242 1BR BLK EFDR
. 250 1 BR EPDM X 180.00

28R
20R EPOM X 36,00
28R
B

WOTE; ITEM B AND 3 ARE USED DMLY WITH
POLTETHTLENE TANKS.



CROP GUIDES AND SHIELDS
. GTY PART MO, DESCRIPTION

8

1 1 BENS0  FH STALK GUIDE wWLD

2 1 652151 L STALE GUIDE WD
302 00026N Q12 UMC X B L)y lEx BOLT
4 B BIYODE 077 UMC STOVER NUT

§ 1 @22 CROPSHLD wLD

& | BE2INS  CROPSHLD MTG ANGLE

T 1 BEMIE M CROPSKILD SHIRT

B 1 BE236 LW CROPSHILD SEIRT

9 5 000002 B[4 MC X 3ry NiEX BOLT
10 8 OSLuEE  1FD MG X § 1/2 HEX BOLT
11 3 SIN000  1JY UWC STOVER NUT

12 1 GBI20B AWM STALK GUIDC WLD

13 B 920084  {/2 FLAT WASHER SAF

19 1 GE2IEY LMW STALE GUIDE WD

15 2 900420 3B UNC X 1 HEX BOLT

16 1 920007 UWASH FLAT 5/8 SAE

17 2 3IM00M  3JE UNC STOVER MUT



HUB-SPINOLE SLBALSE MBLY
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Wik INPUT SHAFT SUBASSCMBLY

uu:\\\m\m‘ URAT R
B 0 T 5 s o SR SRR R

)
LAET 25FEEppry
__{(;?@w:.:'r;;

I N I (00NN MO N
II I A RN ALY

LA R Ty
A =1 @

i

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

VIEW OF SHOULDER BOULT

IBE 24 TO I
RE

CTIOME

— POSITION !HHEH Mlﬁl&

AT 12 _O'CLOCK FOR
CORRECT TIMING

CARRIER SUBASSFMBIY

6B

@ @
o AN BT

Ji\;ﬂ”ﬁﬂ i © / o

IR

60
&
] TR b
REDUCTIONS P
&F

COVER SUBASEE MEBLT

THIE DMAwHE Aus DEsies (8 TrL Paoeiore 8¢ fden &
Fagea LTany Kmars At Foatmron Te / Fame@on MRk Ca, In.
Tl FLEFillay ASEELE MNOT Te CIECLISL TO Auy BLAkas Om
OEGAMIZATIEN Aay IMFORMATGn FLGARDI =S THL DES/EH OR
MAnUFACTRE OF Tut ARTIZLE FEFELBENTED HELSLOn, O6 Usl
Wasl (M ANY WY DETERMENT AL T0 THL iwTERLsT aF

Faim LD - Ed 20, (e

FaimrFieLo Mra. Co, Inc.
LaravyeTTE, IO 47305

CmaFTE i CATE
ﬁ&n::.h io-8-T3

CEHELwER T‘l'rl.--.-

SERVICE LITERATURE

FRSILCY Eaa

Scank:| Dmrawina Mao.

WIA & WIB
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10
11
12
13

16

6A
68
6C
6D
6E
6F
66
6H
61

TA

7C
7D

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY

W1BFND324
DESCRIPTION
Hub=Spindle Sub-Assenbly
Spindle
Seal

Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retainer Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
0-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0=Ring
0-Ring
Pipe Nipple
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer

w B8 =

610516

PART NO.

610158
610519
610520
610521
610907
610908
610522
610909
610910
610147
610523
610148
610933
610937
610903
610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610048
610046
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610037
610049

2

[a—

—
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HUB- SPINDLE SUHASSE MBLY
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Wik INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

R R IO R B VR AR
AR AR AR AR

IBEZ4 TO

REDUCTIONS

WIEW OF SHOULDER BOLT

JEEATT

CARRI

@

o NN

POSITION PUNCH MARKS
AT 12 _O°C) OCK FOR
CORRICT_TIMING

ASSEMBLY

&)

COVER SU WBLY

THIE ORAWING AsE DL I8 TR Faprlays OF fdes du.
FRgEE L Tany Higurs Asl Rosta-io Te / Faamdun Mie Sa, e

TeE FELiFilay ASHELS MNET Ts DSt T Awy FLim o

o
OREGANIZATION Ay INFORmATms ELGAnci=E Tl DL 4s DR
ey FACTIRE OF Tul ARTEul FLraLElaTES HENLON, O8N UL
WAHE M ANY wWaY DETERMENTA T8 THE \HTEALET OF
FaimF -0 wWFg L0, imd,

=L Bl R L]

frdnd o9

DATE
IC-B-T3

FairFizLo MFa. Ca, Inc.
Laraverte, Ino 47308

EWELwER

FESILET EHE

TiTee

SERVICE LITERATURE
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WIA & WIB

SeaLE!

(




WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 437617

W1A440118
ITEM PART HNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 610156 ! Hub-Spindle Sub-Assembly
1A 610052 & Spindle
1B 610904 1 Seal
1c 610905 1 Bearing Cup
1D 610906 1 Bearing Cone
1E 610907 1 Bearing Cup
1F 610908 1 Bearing Cone
1G 610047 1 Hub
1H 610909 1 Spacer
1 610910 1 Retaining Ring
1J 610147 2 Pipe Plug
1N 610911 9 Stud
2 610148 1 Internal Gear
3 610912 1 Carrier Assembly
4 610929 1 Ring Gear
5 610903 2 O-Ring
6 610155 1 Cover Assembly
6A 610149 1 Cover
6B 610914 1 Cover Cap
6C 610150 4 Bolt
6D 610901 1 Disconnect Cap
6E 610915 1 Disconnect Rod
6F 610916 1 O-Ring
6G 610917 1 O-Ring
6H 610151 | Pipe Plug
6J 610152 1 ID Plate
7 610158 A Input Shaft Assembly
A 610159 1 Input Shaft
7B 610936 2 Retaining Ring
ic 610145 2 Spring
7D 610153 £ Spacer
8 610919 1 Input Gear
9 610920 1 Thrust Spacer
10 610921 - i Thrust Spacer
11 610922 2 Thrust Washer
12 610930 12 Bolt
13 610923 4 Shoulder Bolt
14 610931 1 Coupling
16 610049 16 Flat Washer
17 610160 : | Retaining Ring

= 57 =



NOTICE

The following three pages contain decals for
the 1989 8250.

These decals can be obtained from Hagie Mfg.
Co. and should be used whenever your
machine is repainted or when the decals
become worn, weathered or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals in-
volving personal safety. They have been attach-
ed for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525

- 58 -



QTY
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P/N
650814
650847

650848
650849
650850
650851
650852
650853
650777
650858
650861
650865
650305
650868
650869
650881
650882
650935
650939
650953
650954
650957
650958
650967
650968
650969
650970
650973
650981
650982
650985
650893

8250 DECAL

DESCRIPTION
PARK BRAKE DECAL
NO PASSENGER DECAL

SLIP OR FALL DECAL
ENGINE FUEL DECAL
CHEMICAL DECAL

SHIELDS DECAL

READ MANUAL DECAL
STEERING CONSOLE DECAL
250 GAL. SIGHT GAUGE
DO NOT USE ETHER DECAL
VENT SLIDE DECAL

HAGIE DECAL

8250 DECAL

BOOM FOLD DECAL

BOOM LEVEL & LIFT DECAL
CHOKE DECAL

WIPER DECAL
SPEEDOMETER

SPEED & TACH DECAL
GASOLINE DECAL

DIESEL DECAL

OIL DECAL

GEN DECAL

THROTTLE DECAL
HYDROSTATIC DECAL
SPRAY PRESSURE DECAL
AGITATOR DECAL

BOOM SPRAY DECAL
COOLING SYSTEM DECAL
ELECTRICAL DECAL

WHEEL BOLT TORQUE DECAL
DIESEL START DECAL

= 59 =

LOCATION
NEAR PARKING BRAKE LEVER
(1) = LEFT REAR LEG
(1) = LEFT INSIDE DOOR CHANNEL
ON LEFT REAR LEG
NEAR FUEL FILLER NECK
ON SOLUTION TANK LIDS
ON SIDE OF TOP ENGINE COVER
ON FRONT CAB MOUNTING ANGLE
ON STEERING COLUMN COVER
(1) - ON EACH SIGHT GAUGE MOUNT
NEAR AIR CLEANER TUBE
ON AIR CONDITIONER CONSOLE
ON SIDES OF TOP ENGINE COVER
ON SIDES OF TOP ENGINE COVER
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON SPEEDOMETER GAUGE
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
NEAR FUEL FILLER NECK
NEAR FUEL FILLER NECK
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
ON CONSOLE SHEET METAL
NEAR RADIATOR CAP
LEFT HAND SIDE OF OIL TANK
ON EACH WHEEL RIM
CAB MOUNTING ANGLE



AWARNING
CHEMICALS ARE
DANGEROUS.

READ THE CHEMICAL
MANUFACTURER'S LA-
BELS TO AVOID INJURY

OR DAMAGE

650850 = CHEMICAL DECAL

'PARKING |
~ BRAKE _

650814 - PARK BRAKE DECAL

i

650982 - CLCCTRICAL SYSTEM DECAL

4 CAUTION

ESD30E - E250 DECAL

A CAUTION

DON'T RISK INJURY BY
SLIPPING OR FALLING

BE CAREFUL
——

WATCH YOUR STEP

ES0ELE

b505E1 - COOLING SYSTEM DECAL

SLIF DR FALL DECAL

SHIELDS ARE FOR
YOUR PROTECTION
KEEP THEM IN
PLACE

BEOBE] - SHTELDS DECAL

THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED

TO CARRY PASSENGERS.

FAILURE TO KEEP PASSENGERS OFF
MAY RESULT IN THEIR INJURY OR
DEATH.

G50847 - WO PASSENGER DECAL

ScoU

1

k|

ACAUTION

FOR EMERGENCY STOP;

MOVE CONTROL LEVER
T0 THE N (NEUTRALI
POSITION

APBPLY BRAMES

TURMN ENGINE OFF

FOLLOW THESE STEPS
TO PREVENT INJURY
OR DAMAGE.




19 -

BEDTTT - 250 GALLON SIGHT GAUGL DECAL
N
A CAUTION o

f- 125 —
=250 -
G50G5Y - DIFSEL DECAL
BSDEEZ = READ MAMUAL DECAL
L. LEVEL - LIFT - R. LEVEL
GASOI IN 650860 - BOON LEVEL AND LIFT DECAL
LErTY CENTEM MEET
" : = 100 =
EPMAY nons CONTRIE
650953 ~ BASOLINE DECAL L ﬁ:r -225 i

(" DIESEL STARTING INSTRUCTIONS 650973 - BOOM SPRAT DECAL
TURN SWITCH TO 1OMN RIRALIMN,
RELEASE STOP L
OPEN THROTTLE FULLY.

WARM WEATHER OR ENGINE WARM
TURN SWITCH TO HS (HEAT & STARAT).
COLD WEATHER

TURN TO H EATEBR 15-20

SECONDS. TURN S’N#GH O HS.

IF ENGIME DOESN'T START N 20 SEC.

RETURN TO H FOR 10 SEC. REPEAT

HS. EMGINE DIL Mus‘rs&nupnm TO
IL-L-Z1048 10WI0

BEO8E] - WENT SLIDE DECAL

650858 - DO NOT OSE ETHER DECAL
650983 - DIESEL START DECAL

o Bl -

ES0085 - WHEEL BOLT TORQUE DECAL ”j
B5OUEY - SPRAT PREZSURE DECAL g

L FDLD H E5OG3Y - EPEED AMD TACH [ECAL
I:n ————(aciTaton )———— sror |

50570 - AGITATOR DECAL

200 = - TS -

Lt L 151

ESOBEH - BOOM FOLD DECAL

E

ES0AS5T - OIL DECAL E50882 - WIPER DECAL

=175 =

BADSSE - GEN DECAL BSORHI - CHOKE DECAL

A CAUTION

ENGINE FUEL CAN BE DANGEROUS
® TURN OFF ENGINE BEFORE REFUELING
® DO NOT SMOKE WHILE REFUELING

® CLEAN OFF ANY SPILLED FUEL AFTER
REFUELING

-y

Low

CARELESSNESS WITH FUEL CAN
KILL

650967 - THROTTLE DECAL

- 150 -

650968 - HYDROSTATIC DECAL
o084 - ENGINE FUEL DECAL

. - 25 -
B5083% - EPEEDOMETER DECAL
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8250 TWD POLY TANK HYD SCHEMATIC 1989

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

-

el e el e e e I e
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606882
610030
606885
bl15612
618088
690341
606818
607518
606585
749150
605601
760097
(20499
620052
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
607504
503000
505110
504702
504955
501102
506203
505200
508213
506602
506300
506410
504210
506303
618496
610185
610186
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
614365
6185356
610305
618090
618109
618119
618126
618138

SUND 23 SER PUMP B=MT 1.06CHG
SUND WHL MTR EXTEN SHAFT 18
CESSNA GEAR PUMP 1.78CI SPINE
8200 HYD MANIF BLOCK 88
OIL COOLER BLISSFIELD

HYPRO CENTRIF PUMP 10GPM

FLO CONT FCR51 0-16GPM 7/8FOR
FLO DIV BGR56 GGPM PRI 7/8FOR
CESSNA 35PL VALVE W/0 RELIEF
S5TRG MTR NON=LOAD REACT 1008
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
OIL TANK WLD B240 1982

LIFT CYL 2.00 X 10.00

HYD CYL, 2IN FOLD & LEVEL
STRG CYL ASSY 1.50 X 6.0 1985
MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILTER
LINE SUMP DIFFUSER

PRESSURE CAP 3/4NPT SLB
DIPSTICK,; 8IN

FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR
RED BUSH 1/2 MNPT TQ 1/4 FNPT
BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4NPT

BLK PIPE TEE 3/4NPT

1/4 PIPE PLUG

BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1NPT=-4 IN

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT=2 1/2
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1INPT

BLK PIPE ST EL S0DEG 1 1/4NPT
RED BUSH 3/4 MNPT TO 1/2 FNPT
BLK PIPE EL S0DEG 1 1/4NPT
9/16MJIC-45-3/4MOR LBO
9/16MOR PLUG

1 1/16MOR PLUG

9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LEO

1 1/16MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC=90=1/2MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR
RESTRICTOR ELBOW ASSY .042DIA
7/8MJIC=90-1 1/16MOR LBO
3/4MJIC=90=-3/4MNPT LEO

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90=-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1IN HOSE BARB=90-1MNPT

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

498282
DET. QTY
50 4 618178
51 3 618183
52 1 715664
53 1 618011
54 1 618241
55 2 618310
56 5 618425
57 2 618440
58 3 618482
59 1 618311
60 1 618451
61 1 618520
62 3 714560
63 2 618327
64 4 618302
65 1 61B563
66 1 615569
67 4 615571
68 1 615568
69 & 611204
70 2 611206
71 4 611141
72 4 614098
73 4 614154
74 1 610325
75 1 614547
76 1 614548
77 1 614549
78 1 614382
79 1 615511
B0 2 615442
81 1 615449
B2 1 614368
83 3 616026
B4 2 616042
B5 2 615465
86 2 616056
87 1 616028
88 1 601255
89 1 601256
90 1 01193
91 1 618594
92 2 611126
93 2 611159
94 2 618523
95 1 618581
96 1 618059
97 1 61859
96 1 618540

- 63 -

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
3/4MJ1C-90-7/8MOR LBO

1 HOSE BARB=1 1/4MNPT
9/16MJIC-3/8MNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
3/4FJ1C-9/16MJIC ADPTR
3/4MJIC UNION TEE

3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
1/4MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

1 HOSE BARB-1MNPT
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
1IN HOSE BARB-90-1 1/16MOR
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 LH
HYD TUBE ASSY 8240 REAR LEGS
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 RH

04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-78 H/A
04C1T-6FJX-6FJX-66 H/ A
12TWM=12FJX=12MJ-53 H/ A
04C1A-06FJX-06F JX-201 H/A
04C1T-06FJX=06FJX=221 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX=-105 H/ A
OBC1T-DBFJX=-08FJX90-144  H/A
08C1T-0BFJX-08FJX90-120 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX~140 H/ A
08C1T=08FJX=08FJX-40 H/ A
10C1T-10rJX-10FJX-60 H/ A
04C1T=-06FJX=06FJX=55 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX=126 H/ A
08C1T=08FJX=08FJX=60 H/ A
04C1A-06F JX-06FJX-37 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX~13 H/ A
08C1T-08FJX=0BFJX=-33 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-32 H/A
04C1A=06FJX=06FJX=47 H/ A

HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 104 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 31 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2 BR RED X 42 LG
7/8FJIC SWIV=-78MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC=-7/BMOR ADPTR

3/4MOR PLUG

7/8FJIC=3/4MJIC ADPTR
7/8MJIC UNION TEE
7/8MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR

1 5/8MOR-1 1/16FOR ADPTR
7/8MOR PLUG






8250 FWD POLY TANK HYD SCHEMATIC 1989
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498283

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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606882
610030
606885
elselz
618088
690341
606818
607518
606585
749150
605601
760097
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
6110561
614453
606003
610029
610028
607504
504955
504702
610300
505200
501102
503000
505300
506410
505203
505110
506602
610185
506303
610193
611122
611127
611145
618595
618327
504210
505213
618563
618451
614365
618279
611125
618130
611126
618535
618132
618333
618301
618248
618114
618496
618115
618302

SUND 23 SER PUMP B=MT 1.06CHG
SUND WHL MTR EXTEN SHAFT 18
CESSNA GEAR PUMP 1.78C1 SPINE
8200 HYD MANIF BLOCK 88
OIL COOLER BLISSFIELD

HYPRD CENTRIF PUMP 10GPM

FLO CONT FCRS1 0-16GPM 7/8FOR
FLO DIV BGRSG6 GGPM PRI 7/BFOR
CESSNA 35PL VALVE W/D RELIEF
STRG MTR NON-LOAD REACT 1008
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
OIL TANE WLD 8240 1482

LIFT CYL 2.00 X 10.00

HYD CYL, 2IN FOLD & LEVEL
STRG CYL ASSY 1.50 X 6.0 1985
MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILTER
LINE SUMP DIFFUSER

PRESSURE CAP 3/4NPT SLB
DIPSTICK, BIN

GRESEN SELECTOR VALVE D5=12
SUND WHL MTR 15 SERIES

FLO CONTROL 16 GPM INLINE CES
FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR
BLE PIPE TEE 3/4NPT

CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4NPT
3/4MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR

BLE PIPE ST EL 9S0DEG INPT

1/4 PIPE PLUG

RED BUSH 1/Z MNPT TO 1/4 FNPT
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1NPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE INPT=-4 IN

BLK PIPE ST EL 450DEG INPT
PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT-2 1/2
9/16MOR PLUG

BLE PIPE EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
9/16MJIC-90~-1/4MNPT LBO

1 1/16MJIC=1 1/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBOD

1 5/8MOR=1 1/16FOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC=7 /8MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 3/4 MNPT TO 1/2 FNPT
RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

1IN HOSE BARB=90-=1 1/1G6MOR
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE=3/4MJIC
RESTRICTOR ELBOW ASSY .0D42DIA
1 1/16MJIC=90=7 /BMOR LBO
31/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

7/BMOR RUN TEE-7/BMJIC
7/8MJIC-7/BMOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO

1 1/16MOR-7/8FOR ADPTR
7/8FJIC SW RUN TEE=7/8BMJIC
7/8MJIC=-90-7/8BFJIC SWIV LBO

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-7/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-45-3/4MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-3/4M0OR LBO

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LEO

DET. QTY

6l
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
17
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
B8
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION

714560
618520
618011
618311
618090
618109
618119
618126
618138
610305
b1B178
618183
618482
715664
6518314
618241
618310
618425
618440
615568
6156649
615571
614198
615450
611141
615426
614076
615427
611204
611206
618594
614098
614154
614382
610325
614547
614548
614549
614425
615511
615442
B15449
616028
616026
616042
615465
616056
614368
615473
615589
601255
601256
601193
611159
618523
618581
618059
618557
618540

1 HOSE BARB=1MNPT

1/4MNPT RUN TEE=9/1GMJIC
9/16MJIC-3/8MNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC UNION TEE

1 5/16MOR=1FNPT ADPTR
8/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC=90-9/16M0OR LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1IN HOSE BARB-90-1MHPT
3/4MJIC=90=3/4MNPT LEBOD

1 5/16MJIC=90=1 5/16MOR LBO
3/4MJ1C-90-7 /BMOR LBO
3/4FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR

1 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT
3/4MJIC UNION
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-7/BMOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-45-9/16M0R LBO
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 RH
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP B240 LH
HYD TUBE ASSY 8240 REAR LEGS
FWD VALVE U=TUBE ASSY

06C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112  H/A
12TWM-12FJX-12MJ-53 Hi A
O0BTWM-08FJX90-10FJX-114  H/A
04C1T-06!1JX-06FJX-119 H/ A
OBTWM=08F JX=10FJX=107 H/ A
D4C1T=06FJX=06FJX=78 H/A
0AC1T=-6FJX=6F JX=66 H/A
7/BFJIC SWIV-7BMOR ADPTR

D4C1A-06F JX-06FJX-201 H/ A
DAC1T=06FJX=06FJX=-221 H/A
0BC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-40 H/A
10C1T=-10FJX=10FJX=105 H/A
DBC1T-08FJX-0BFJX90-144  H/A
08C1T-0BFJX-08FJX90-120  H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140 H/A
08C1T-08FJX=08FJX=132 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-60 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-55 Hf A
06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=126 H/A
04C1A-06FJX=-06FJX-47 H/ A
04C1A-06FJX=06FJX=37 H/ A
D4C1A=06FJX=D6FJX=13 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-33 H/ A
04C1A-06F JX-06F JX-32 H/ A
08C1T=-0BFJX=DBF JX=60 H/ A
06C1T-06FJX-DBFJX-18 H/A
0B8TWM-12FJX-12FJX-126 H/A

HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 104 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 31 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2 BR RED X 42 LG
3/4MOR PLUG

7/BFJIC=3/4MJIC ADPTR
7/8MJIC UNION TEE
7/8MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR
7/8FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR
7/8MOR PLUG
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8250 TWD S5 250 GAL W/AGIT HYD SCHEM 1989

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498284

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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606882
610030
606885
615612
618088
690341
606818
607518
606585
749150
605601
760097
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
610510
606827
607504
504702
505203
504955
610300
505200
618486
501102
505300
506410
503000
506602
618327
610185
610186
610193
611122
611127
611145
504210
505213
506303
618451
618496
618302
614365
714560
618520
618011
505110
618482
618440
618425

SUND 23 SER PUMP B-MT 1.06CHG
SUND WHL MTR EXTEN SHAFT 18
CESSNA GEAR PUMP 1.7BCI SPINE
B200 HYD MANIF BLOCK 88
OIL COOLER BLISSFIELD

HYPRO CENTRIF PUMP 10GPM

FLO CONT FCR51 0-16GPM 7/8FOR
FLO DIV BGR56 6GPM PRI 7/BFOR
CESSNA 3SPL VALVE W/0 RELIEF
STRG MTR NON-LOAD REACT 1008
GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
OIL TANK WLD 8240 1982

LIFT CYL 2.00 X 10.00

HYD CYL, 2IN FOLD & LEVEL
STRG CYL ASSY 1.50 X 6.0 1985
MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILTER
LINE SUMP DIFFUSER

PRESSURE CAP 3/4NPT 5LB
DIPSTICK, BIN

CESSNA GEAR MOTOR 1.48CI

FLO CONT FC51 0-3 VARI 7/8FOR
FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR
CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4NPT

BLK PIPE NIPPLE INPT=4 IN

BLE PIPE TEE 3/4NPT
3/4MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1NPT
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
1/4 PIPE PLUG

BLK PIPE EL S0DEG 1INPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
RED BUSH 1/2 MNPT TO 1/4 FNPT
PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT-2 1/2
3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR

9/16MOR PLUG

1 1/16MOR PLUG

9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO

1 1/16MJ1C-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO

RED BUSH 3/4 MNPT TO 1/2 FNPT
RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
9/16MJIC-45-3/4MOR LBO

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
RESTRICTOR ELBOW AS5Y .042DIA
1 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

1/4MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-3/8BMNPT ADPTR

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT
3/4FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO

DET. QTY

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
b3
b4
65
66
b7
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
18
79
80
81
8z
a3
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION

618310
618241
715664
618311
618183
618178
610305
618138
618126
618119
618090
618109
618563
618535
611204
614098
614154
614382
610325
614547
614548
614549
615474
615511
615442
615449
616028
616026
616042
615465
615455
616056
614368
611206
615462
615473
614152
601255
601256
601193
618584
611141
615571
615568
615569
618059
611126
611159
618523
618581
611121
618474
618595
618540

9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO

1 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT
3/4MJIC UNION TEE
3/4MJIC-90-7/BMOR LBO

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
3/4MJIC-90~-3/4MNPT LBO

1IN HOSE BARB=-90-1MNPT
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBOD

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

1IN HOSE BARB-90-1 1/16MOR
7/8MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO

04C1T-06FJX=-06FJX=78 H/A
04C1A-06FJX=-06FJX=201 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-221 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-40 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX=105 H/A
0BC1T-DBFJX-08FJX90-144 H/A
0BC1T-08FJX=08FJX90-120 H/A
06C1T=-06FJX=06FJX=140 H/A
D4C1T-06FJX=-06FJX45=90 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-60 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06F JX=55 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX=-126 H/ A
04C1A-06FJX-06F JX-47 H/A
04CiA-06FJX=06FJX=37 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX=-13 H/ A
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-33 H/A
06C1T-08FJX-08FJX-185 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-32 H/A
OBC1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/ A
04C1T-6FJX-6FJX-66 H/ A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX90-180 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/ A
D4C1A-06FJX-06FJx-114 H/A

HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 104 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 31 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2 BR RED X 42 LG
7/8FJIC SWIV-78MOR ADPTR
12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=-53 H/A
HYD TUBE ASSY 8240 REAR LEGS
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 RH
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 LH
7/8MJIC-3/4MNPT ADPTR
7/8MJIC=7/8MOR ADPTR

3/4MOR PLUG

7/8FJIC=3/4MJIC ADPTR
7/8MJIC UNION TEE
9/16MJIC=1/4MNPT ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO

1 5/8M0R-1 1/16FOR ADPTR
7/8MOR PLUG
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8250 FWD 55 250 GAL W/AGIT HYD SCHEM B9

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498285

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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606882
610030
606885
615612
618088
690341
606818
607518
606585
749150
605601
760097
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
606003
610029
610028
606827
610510
607504
610300
505200
501102
503000
505300
506410
506203
504702
504955
610185
505110
610193
611122
611127
611145
610305
614365
618115
618090
618109
618119
618126
618138
618178
618183
618011
715664
618311
618241
£18310
618425
618440
618482
506303
506602
618520
714560
618302
618496

SUND 23 SER PUMP B=MT 1.06CHG
SUND WHL MTR EXTEN SHAFT 18
CESSNA GEAR PUMP 1.78CI SPINE
8200 HYD MANIF BLOCK BR
OIL COOLER BLISSFIELD

HYPRO CENTRIF PUMP 10GPM

FLO CONT FCR51 0-16 VARI 7/80
FLO DIV BGR&6 GGPM PRI 7/8FOR
CES 35PL VALVE 1978
STRG MTR NON-LDAD REACT 1008
GRESENFILT L1OMICRON 40GPM

OIL TANK WLD 8240 1982

LIFT CYL 647 470 1978

HYD CYL, 2IN FOLD & LEVEL
STRG CYL ASSY 1.50 X 6.0 1985
MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILT

LINE SUMP DIFFUSER

PRESSURE CAP 3/4NPT 5LB
DIPSTICK, BIN

GRESEN SELECTOR VALVE DS=12
SUND WHL MTR 15 SERIES

FLOW CONTROL 16 GPM 640FWD 5U
FLOD CONT FC51 0-3 VARI 7/8BFOR
CESSNA GEAR MOTOR 1.48CI

FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR
3/4MJIC=3/4MNPT ADPTR

BLK PIPE ST EL 9Q0DEG INPT

1/4 PIPE PLUG

RED BUSH 1/2 MNPT TO 1/4 FHPT
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG INPT

BLK PIPE 5T EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1NPT-4 IN
CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4NPT

BLK PIPE TEE 3/4NPT

9/16MOR PLUG

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1INPT
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
9/16MJIC=90=1/4MNPT LBO

1 1/16MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
3/AMJIC-90=-3/4MNPT LED
RESTRICTOR EL ASSY,.042DIA
9/16MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBD

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC=3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC=90-9/16M0R LBO
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1IN HOSE BARB=90-1MNPT

1 5/16MJIC=90=1 5/16MOR LBO
3/4MJIE-90-7 /BMOR LBO
9/16MJIC-3/8MNPT ADPTR

1 HOSE BARE=1 1/4MNPT

3/4MJIC UNION TEE
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LED
9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC=-45-9/16M0R LBO
9/16MJIC=90=9/16MOR EX LG LBO
3/4FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR

BLE PIPE EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4 NPT-2 1/2
L/4MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

1 HOSE BARB=1MNPT

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-45-3/4M0R LBO

DET. qQTY

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
18
79
80
81
82
B3
84
85

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
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618114
618248
618301
618333
618132
618535
611126
618130
611125
618279
61845]
611159
505213
504210
618327
618314
618563
618595
618540
618486
615450
611141
615426
615427
611204
611206
618594
614098
614154
614382
610325
614547
614548
614549
614425
615511
615442
615449
616028
616026
616042
615474
614152
615465
614076
615455
615462
616056
614368
615473
615589
601193
601255
601256
614198
615568
615569
615571
618523
618581
618059
618557
611121
618474

9/16MJIC-90-7/16MOR LBO

1 1/16MJIC=590=1 1/16MOR LBO
7/BMJIC=90=7/BFJIC SWIV LBO
7/BFJIC SW RUN TEE=7/BMJIC

1 1/16MOR-7/8FOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
7/8MJIC-7/BMOR ADPTR

7/8MOR RUN TEE-7/BMJIC
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MJIC-90~-7/BMOR LBO
3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
3/4MOR PLUG

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLE MAL
RED BUSH 3/4 MNPT TO 1/2 FNPT
3/4MJIC-7 /BMOR ADPTR

3/4MJIC UNION

1IN HOSE BARB=30-1 1/16MOR

1 5/8MOR-1 1/16FOR ADPTR
7/BMOR PLUG

9/16FJIC 5W RUN TEE-9/16MJIC

06C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112  H/A
12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=53 H/A
08TWM-08FJX90-10FJX-114  H/A
08TWM-08F JX-10F JX-107 H/ A
04C1T=06F JX-06F JX-78 HiA
04C1T-6F JX-6F JX~66 H A
7/8FJIC SWIV-7BMOR ADPTR

04C1A-06FJX-06F JX-201 H/A
04C1T-06F JX-06F JX=221 H/ A
08C1T-08F JX-08F JX-40 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10F JX-105 H A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX90-144  H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX90-120  H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140 HY A
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-132 H/A
10C1T-10F JX-10F JX~60 H/A
04C1T-06F JX-06F JX-55 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX=126 H/A
04C1A-06F JX-06F JX-47 H/ A
04C1A-06F JX=06F JX=37 H/ A
04C1A-06FJX=06FJX=13 H/ A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-90  H/A
DACIA-06F JX-06FJX<114 H/ A
08CIT-0BFJX=-08FJX=-33 Hf A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-119 H/ A
06C1T-0BF JX-08F JX-185 H/ A
08C1T-08FJX-0BFJX90-180  H/A
04C1A=06FJX=06F JX-32 H/A
0BC1T-08FJX=08F JX=60 H/ A
06C1T-06FJX-08F JX-18 H/A
OBTHUM-12FJX-12FJX-126 H/ A

HOSE, 1IN X 42 2BR RED
HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 104 LG
HOSE, 1.00 2BR RED X 31 LG
FHD VALVE U TUBE AS5Y

HYD TUBE SUND PUMP B240 RH
HYD TUBE SUND PUMP B240 LH
HYD TUBE ASS5Y 8240 REAR LEGS
T/8FJIC-3/4MJIC ADPTR
7/8MJIC UNION TEE
7/8MJIC=3/4MNPT ADPTR
7/BFJIC-0/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16MJIC-1/4MNPT ADPTR
3/4MJI1C=90=1 1/1GMOR LBEO
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